

21 September 2020

Jordan Williams
New Zealand Taxpayers' Union

Via email: Jordan@taxpayers.org.nz



100 Heads Road, Private Bag 3003
Whanganui 4540, New Zealand

Dear Jordan

Official Information Act Request - Number of ICU, HDU CCU Beds and Negative Pressure Rooms by DHB

Under section 14 of the Official Information Act, the Whanganui District Health Board (WDHB) received a partial transfer of your request from the Ministry of Health on 9 September 2020. You requested the following information in relation to the number of ICU, HDU and CCU beds and also negative pressure rooms per DHB.

Please can I have the updated information - as of this month, how many ICU beds, HDU/CCU beds, and negative isolation pressure rooms across all DHBs?

Whanganui District Health Board response:

As at 31 August, how many ICU beds, HDU/CCU beds, and negative isolation pressure rooms does WDHB have?

Clinical area	Total numbers
ICU beds	2
HDU/CCU	4
Negative isolation rooms	4 (1 in ED, 1 in CCU and 2 in Medical Ward)

Should you have any further queries about the above information, please contact our OIA co-ordinator Anne Phoenix at anne.phoenix@wdhb.org.nz.

Yours sincerely



Russell Simpson
Chief Executive

Chief Executive | Phone 06 348 3140 | Fax 06 345 9390